
417632-2019 Page 1/3

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 417632-2019 - Σχεδιασμός
Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο-Anglesey: Υπηρεσίες σχολικών γευμάτων
OJ S 171/2019 05/09/2019
Προκαταρκτική προκήρυξη
Υπηρεσίες

Νομική βάση:
Οδηγία 2014/24/ΕΕ

Τμήμα I: Αναθέτουσα αρχή

Επωνυμία και διευθύνσεις
Επίσημη επωνυμία: Isle of Anglesey County Council
Ταχ. διεύθυνση: Isle of Anglesey County Council, Council Offices, Llangefni
Πόλη: Anglesey
Κωδικός NUTS: UKL11 Isle of Anglesey
Ταχ. κωδικός: LL77 7TW
Χώρα: Ηνωμένο Βασίλειο
Αρμόδιος για πληροφορίες: Andrew Etherington
Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: andrew@avlconsultancy.co.uk
Τηλέφωνο: +44 7957433284

:Διεύθυνση(-εις) στο διαδίκτυο
Γενική διεύθυνση: www.anglesey.gov.uk
Διεύθυνση του προφίλ αγοραστή: https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search
/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0369

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τις από κοινού προμήθειες
Η σύμβαση ανατίθεται από κεντρική αρχή αγορών

Επικοινωνία
Περαιτέρω πληροφορίες είναι διαθέσιμες από η προαναφερθείσα διεύθυνση

Είδος της αναθέτουσας αρχής
Αρχή τοπικής αυτοδιοίκησης

Κύρια δραστηριότητα
Γενικές δημόσιες υπηρεσίες

Τμήμα II: Αντικείμενο

Εύρος της σύμβασης

Τίτλος
Soft Market Testing — School Meals Catering Contract 2020

Κωδικός κύριου λεξιλογίου CPV
55523100 Υπηρεσίες σχολικών γευμάτων

Είδος σύμβασης
Υπηρεσίες

Σύντομη περιγραφή

https://ted.europa.eu/el/notice/-/detail/417632-2019
mailto:andrew@avlconsultancy.co.uk?subject=TED
http://www.anglesey.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0369
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0369


417632-2019 Page 2/3

IV.1.

II.3.

II.2.14.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

The provision of school meals services to 40 primary and 5 secondary schools on the Isle of 
Anglesey.
AVL Consultancy Ltd (AVL), as catering consultants advisors to IOACC, are facilitating this 
Soft Market Testing (SMT) exercise. The objective of this SMT is to seek contract caterers’ 
opinion and feedback to help inform its procurement strategy for the provision of a healthy and 
cost effective school meals service.
If you are interested in contributing to this soft market testing exercise, please download the 
online briefing document from this website, then complete and return the attached 
questionnaire via email to  (Andrew Etherington, Senior Partner, andrew@avlconsultancy.co.uk
AVL Consultancy Ltd.) The deadline for submission of responses is 20.9.2019.
Please note that this document is not an invitation to tender.

Εκτιμώμενη συνολική αξία
Αξία χωρίς ΦΠΑ: 12 000 000,00 GBP

Πληροφορίες σχετικά με τα τμήματα
Η παρούσα σύμβαση υποδιαιρείται σε τμήματα: όχι

Περιγραφή

Τόπος εκτέλεσης
Κωδικός NUTS: UKL11 Isle of Anglesey

Περιγραφή της σύμβασης
Public services across Wales and the UK are continuing to plan for cuts in the funding that we 
receive, and there will be more difficult decisions ahead about the services that we provide 
and how we provide them.
We will continue to take those decisions in consultation with local people and with the best 
interest of Anglesey and its people at heart.
We continue to look for ways to improve our services, making them more efficient and of the 
best quality. These improvements include continuing to modernise the way we work.
With this aim in mind, and in order to explore how we can re-shape our future catering 
contract, expressions of interest are sought from any organisation or business wishing to take 
part in a soft market testing exercise with IOACC.
In particular we wish to discuss how the caterer might be incentivised to:
— increase levels of uptake of both free and paid meals in both primary and secondary 
schools,
— provide a healthy and balanced menu that will be attractive with pupils and parents, whilst 
minimising the regular offer of snack foods such as pasta and jacket potatoes,
— reduce and control costs,
— enter into a mutually beneficial partnership with IOACC.
In order to achieve these aims, it is envisaged that prospective service providers might wish to 
propose innovative options for the service delivery.

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες

Εκτιμώμενη ημερομηνία δημοσίευσης της προκήρυξης σύμβασης
03/09/2019

Τμήμα IV: Διαδικασία

Περιγραφή

mailto:andrew@avlconsultancy.co.uk?subject=TED


417632-2019 Page 3/3

VI.5.

VI.3.

IV.1.8. Πληροφορίες για τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών (GPA)
Η σύμβαση καλύπτεται από τη Συμφωνία περί Δημοσίων Προμηθειών: ναι

Τμήμα VI: Πρόσθετες πληροφορίες

Συμπληρωματικές πληροφορίες
Note: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please visit 
the Sell2Wales website at https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?
ID=95176
(WA Ref:95176)

Ημερομηνία αποστολής της παρούσας προκήρυξης
02/09/2019

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=95176
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=95176

